
Tuesday, Apr. 12
Antigo 14, Wausau East 7
Rhinelander 4, Marshfield 1
Stevens Point 2, D.C. Everest 1
Wis. Rapids 2, Wausau West 0

Thursday, Apr. 14
D.C. Everest 4, Wis. Rapids 2
Wausau West 6, Marshfield 5
Merrill 10, Wausau East 0
Stevens Point 13, Rhinelander 4

Tuesday, Apr. 19
Rhinelander 8, Antigo 5

Thursday, Apr. 21
Merrill 5, D.C. Everest 2
Wis. Rapids 4, Stevens Point 2

Friday, Apr. 22
Merrill 8, Antigo 3
Stevens Point 10, Wausau West 0
Wis. Rapids 4, Rhinelander 3
D.C. Everest 5, Marshfield 3

Tuesday, Apr. 26
Stevens Point 10, Antigo 0
Wis. Rapids 17, Wausau East 0
D.C. Everest 3, Rhinelander 2
Merrill 3, Marshfield 0

Thursday, Apr. 28
Wausau West 9, Antigo 2
D.C. Everest 15, Wausau East 0
Stevens Point 13, Marshfield 3
Merrill 6, Rhinelander 4

Saturday, Apr. 30
Wis. Rapids 8-13, Antigo 0-2
Stevens Point 13-11, Merrill 1-1
Marshfield 4-19, Wausau East 0-0
Wausau West 8-3, D.C. Everest 3-1

Tuesday, May 3
Antigo 14, Wausau East 6
Marshfield 10, Rhinelander 3
Stevens Point 12, D.C. Everest 0
Wis. Rapids 6, Wausau West 3

Friday, May 6
D.C. Everest 3, Wis. Rapids 1
Wausau West 6, Marshfield 5
Merrill 11, Wausau East 0
Stevens Point 7, Rhinelander 0

Saturday, May 7
Antigo 6-8 Marshfield 2-2
Wis. Rapids 4-4, Merrill 0-3
Rhinelander 4-0, Wausau West 3-7
Stevens Point 11-36, Wausau East 1-0

Tuesday, May 10
Rhinelander 7, Antigo 1
Merrill 3, D.C. Everest 2
Wis. Rapids 9, Stevens Point 7
Wausau West 16, Wausau East 8
Wausau West 22, Wausau East 1

Thursday, May 12
Stevens Point 3, Wausau West 2
Wis. Rapids 7, Rhinelander 1

Saturday, May 14
D.C. Everest 5-5, Antigo 6-0
Marshfield 0-4, Wis. Rapids 10-5

Monday, May 16
D.C. Everest 7, Marshfield 1
Merrill 4, Antigo 3
Rhinelander 23-13, Wausau East 6-3

Tuesday, May 17
Stevens Point 13, Antigo 2
Wis. Rapids 19, Wausau East 1
D.C. Everest 9, Rhinelander 0
Merrill 5, Marshfield 4

Thursday, May 19
D.C. Everest 12, Wausau East 1

Friday, May 20
Wausau West 6, Antigo 3
Stevens Point 11, Marshfield 0
Merrill 3, Rhinelander 2

Saturday, May 21
Merrill 1-3, Wausau West 4-2

Wisconsin Valley Conference Softball Statistics
Final Standings - 2005 Season

W L Pct. Runs Opp.
Stevens Point 14 2 .875 174 28
Wis. Rapids 14 2 .875 115 33
Merrill 11 5 .688 67 58
Wausau West 10 6 .625 97 57
D.C. Everest 9 7 .563 77 49
Rhinelander 6 10 .375 78 88
Antigo 5 11 .313 69 115
Marshfield 3 13 .188 65 92
Wausau East 0 16 .000 34 256



Batting Statistics
(Minimum 36 Plate Appearances)
Player, School G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Rachel Roth, SP 16 53 50 16 27 1 1 1 22 3 0 0 0 0 5 .566 .540
Katie Maultra, SP 16 68 57 26 28 6 1 4 27 10 3 0 0 1 0 .559 .491
Ashley Steltenpohl, WR 16 54 39 13 19 2 2 2 22 14 3 0 1 0 0 .623 .487
Emily deLong, DCE 16 59 52 18 25 8 2 0 8 7 7 0 0 0 12 .542 .481
Lindsay Miller, WW 16 68 64 18 29 3 1 0 8 3 4 1 0 0 2 .485 .453
Megan Case, WR 16 65 54 16 24 1 1 0 7 8 2 2 1 0 3 .531 .444
Sam Henke, SP 16 55 45 17 20 5 0 0 14 7 4 0 3 0 0 .519 .444
Kelcie Wittman, WW 16 63 54 11 23 5 0 0 9 3 7 1 5 0 1 .466 .426
Erin Wolf, MAR 14 50 47 12 20 2 5 1 11 3 8 0 0 0 4 .460 .426
Alyssa Hassel, MERR 16 58 53 9 21 4 1 0 6 2 7 0 3 0 0 .418 .396
Sarah Petersen, SP 16 65 48 19 19 1 1 0 12 5 2 1 11 0 1 .463 .396
Brittany Forrest, SP 16 62 47 18 18 0 0 0 3 14 9 0 1 0 5 .525 .383
Brittany Lang, SP 16 62 47 17 18 3 0 0 16 10 6 0 4 1 1 .483 .383
Sam Schmeltzer, MERR 16 55 50 9 19 1 0 0 7 4 2 0 1 0 1 .426 .380
Leah Krueger, MERR 16 57 48 7 18 9 0 0 10 8 4 0 1 0 0 .464 .375
Jaycie Fritsch, SP 16 60 51 21 19 2 0 2 16 7 4 0 0 2 0 .433 .373
Ashley Hammerbeck, DCE16 57 41 11 15 2 0 0 12 12 2 2 2 0 4 .527 .366
Lela Rhode, RH 16 54 46 11 16 2 0 0 12 5 4 1 2 0 1 .423 .348
Andee Keefe, WE 15 42 38 7 13 0 0 0 1 3 1 0 1 0 1 .390 .342
Sam Mayer, MAR 15 47 41 10 14 4 0 0 6 3 5 1 2 0 1 .400 .341
Blaine Amstadt, RH 16 53 45 16 15 8 0 0 7 3 12 5 0 0 3 .434 .333
Amy Stein, RH 16 61 49 9 16 2 0 1 7 8 7 3 1 0 1 .450 .327
Emily Zupon, ANT 15 54 50 6 16 1 2 0 7 1 14 1 2 0 1 .346 .320
Samantha Gates, MERR 16 61 51 15 16 1 0 0 1 8 13 0 2 0 6 .407 .314
Emily Edgerton, WW 16 60 52 10 16 0 0 1 8 2 5 1 5 0 5 .345 .308
Valerie Kessler, ANT 16 54 46 10 14 2 0 0 4 8 7 0 0 0 1 .407 .304
Michelle Holberg, WR 16 60 50 20 15 1 0 0 8 3 4 0 7 0 1 .340 .300
Liz Perkins, DCE 16 57 50 6 15 4 0 0 7 5 6 0 2 0 4 .364 .300
Kelly Hoehn, MAR 14 44 40 10 12 6 0 1 8 4 5 0 0 0 2 .364 .300
Kendra Pagel, WW 16 64 55 14 16 0 0 0 11 6 2 1 2 0 3 .371 .291
Laura Koehler, MERR 15 37 31 5 9 2 0 0 7 4 4 0 2 0 1 .371 .290
Jenna Smith, SP 16 46 38 8 11 2 0 0 5 6 5 0 2 0 4 .386 .289
Lindsay Juhlke, MERR 13 46 45 5 13 4 2 0 5 1 9 0 0 0 1 .304 .289
Hazel Ashbeck, WR 15 48 43 10 12 0 0 0 5 4 6 0 0 1 1 .333 .279
Kayce Gessler, WW 16 59 47 12 13 5 0 0 8 7 4 0 5 0 0 .370 .277
Elysa Counter, RH 16 58 52 13 14 5 0 0 3 2 5 1 2 1 1 .304 .269
Jessica McCarthy, WR 16 49 41 13 11 2 0 0 5 7 7 1 0 0 1 .388 .268
Katie Sager, WE 16 41 38 4 10 1 0 0 5 1 1 2 0 0 1 .317 .263
Britney Below, ANT 16 52 46 9 12 1 0 0 5 6 13 0 0 0 3 .346 .261
Jen Houlihan, ANT 13 43 31 7 8 1 0 0 2 10 4 0 2 0 3 .439 .258
Kelsie Hass, MERR 13 36 31 3 8 0 0 0 3 4 7 1 0 0 1 .361 .258
Shari Burr, MAR 16 56 53 6 13 2 0 0 2 2 8 0 1 0 0 .273 .245
Alisha Neinfeldt, WR 15 47 37 6 9 0 0 0 7 8 3 1 1 0 1 .391 .243
Tasha Ngo-Rucks, DCE 16 63 54 11 13 0 0 0 4 6 2 1 2 0 12 .328 .241
Lacey Thilmany, RH 16 54 50 8 12 3 0 0 5 3 5 0 1 0 0 .283 .240
Christie Oestreich RH 16 52 47 5 11 2 0 1 13 2 8 0 3 0 2 .265 .234
Brittney Hildebrandt, WE16 46 44 4 10 3 0 0 3 1 8 1 0 0 0 .261 .227
Sam Eckes, WR 11 37 31 9 7 1 1 0 9 6 4 0 0 0 0 .351 .226
Andrea Walkush, RH 16 51 45 6 10 1 0 0 4 4 11 1 1 0 0 .300 .222
Stacey Kyle, WW 12 43 36 5 8 1 0 0 2 6 4 0 1 0 1 .333 .222
Traci Klemm, DCE 16 58 50 5 11 1 0 0 5 4 6 0 4 0 2 .278 .220



Pitching Statistics
(Minimum 27 Innings Pitched)
Player, School G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Sam Przybelski, SP 12 8 2 1 64.2 33 19 7 19 71 0.76
Alicia Barrett, DCE 6 4 1 1 30.1 24 5 5 6 20 1.15
Michelle Holberg, WR 14 12 1 0 80.0 48 20 14 28 89 1.23
Sam Schmeltzer, MERR 15 11 4 0 101.0 98 54 24 10 69 1.66
Karissa Scott, SP 8 6 0 0 34.1 21 9 9 14 24 1.83
Sarah McCulloch, WW 10 6 3 0 57.0 58 25 16 19 40 1.96
Kelcie Wittman, WW 8 3 3 1 53.0 34 32 15 34 13 1.98
Traci Klemm, DCE 12 5 6 0 82.2 92 44 32 26 34 2.71
Blaine Amstadt, RH 15 6 9 0 95.1 108 80 42 71 67 3.08
Britney Below, ANT 16 5 11 0 99.2 125 113 62 41 85 4.35
Calynn Koerten, MAR 9 1 6 0 41.2 62 40 26 20 22 4.37
Tara Schmitz, MAR 10 1 7 0 49.1 65 47 31 36 24 4.40
Brittney Hildebrandt, WE 12 0 3 0 34.1 82 89 35 44 14 7.14
Sami Kurth, WE 15 0 12 0 45.1 115 156 61 80 18 9.42



Antigo Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Keshia Reissmann 2 4 4 1 2 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .500 .500
Emily Zupon 15 54 50 6 16 1 2 0 7 1 14 1 2 0 1 .346 .320
Valerie Kessler 16 54 46 10 14 2 0 0 4 8 7 0 0 0 1 .407 .304
Sam Schroepfer 8 21 20 1 6 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 .300 .300
Jenny Kildahl 8 25 21 5 6 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 2 .400 .286
Claire Orr 11 31 26 5 7 1 0 1 3 5 6 0 0 0 1 .387 .269
Britney Below 16 52 46 9 12 1 0 0 5 6 13 0 0 0 3 .346 .261
Jen Houlihan 13 43 31 7 8 1 0 0 2 10 4 0 2 0 3 .439 .258
Sara Wild 14 35 33 5 8 1 2 0 2 2 8 0 0 0 0 .286 .242
Emily Tauer 14 38 28 7 6 0 0 0 0 10 8 0 0 0 1 .421 .214
Becky Parilek 16 58 49 9 10 1 1 0 5 9 4 0 0 0 1 .328 .204
Jennifer Fischer 12 29 24 3 3 0 0 0 0 5 7 0 0 0 0 .276 .125
Monica Waterhouse 6 11 9 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 .200 .111
Ellie Kanke 7 14 13 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 1 .077 .077
Kristin Hanke 2 6 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Totals 16 475 406 70 100 9 5 1 33 61 77 1 7 0 14 .346 .246

Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Britney Below 16 5 11 0 99.2 125 113 62 41 85 4.35
Valerie Kessler 2 0 0 0 3.0 3 2 2 1 1 4.67
Totals 16 5 11 0 102.2 128 115 64 42 86 4.36

D.C. Everest Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Emily deLong 16 59 52 18 25 8 2 0 8 7 7 0 0 0 12 .542 .481
Ashley Hammerbeck 16 57 41 11 15 2 0 0 12 12 2 2 2 0 4 .527 .366
Liz Perkins 16 57 50 6 15 4 0 0 7 5 6 0 2 0 4 .364 .300
Alyssa Gajewski 5 19 16 4 4 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 1 .368 .250
Tasha Ngo-Rucks 16 63 54 11 13 0 0 0 4 6 2 1 2 0 12 .328 .241
Alicia Barrett 6 20 18 5 4 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 .300 .222
Traci Klemm 16 58 50 5 11 1 0 0 5 4 6 0 4 0 2 .278 .220
Amanda Hafeman 13 35 30 2 6 0 0 0 1 2 8 2 1 0 3 .294 .200
Leah Olds 9 26 21 7 4 0 0 0 2 5 4 0 0 0 2 .346 .190
Kim McEwen 16 53 44 7 8 2 0 0 5 6 8 1 2 0 3 .294 .182
Al Kucil 13 38 31 1 4 2 0 0 3 5 8 0 2 0 1 .250 .129
Stacey Hoffman 4 10 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Laura Duchateau 3 6 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Courtney Leith 3 6 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 .167 .000
Totals 16 507 428 77 109 19 2 0 49 58 59 6 15 0 44 .352 .255

Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Alicia Barrett 6 4 1 1 30.1 24 5 5 6 20 1.15
Traci Klemm 12 5 6 0 82.2 92 44 32 26 34 2.71
Totals 16 9 7 1 113.0 116 49 37 32 54 2.29



Marshfield Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Erin Wolf 14 50 47 12 20 2 5 1 11 3 8 0 0 0 4 .460 .426
Sam Mayer 15 47 41 10 14 4 0 0 6 3 5 1 2 0 1 .400 .341
Kelly Hoehn 14 44 40 10 12 6 0 1 8 4 5 0 0 0 2 .364 .300
Shari Burr 16 56 53 6 13 2 0 0 2 2 8 0 1 0 0 .273 .245
Kelly Krasselt 14 31 27 3 6 0 0 0 1 3 9 0 1 0 0 .300 .222
Andrea Gluch 8 12 9 0 2 0 0 0 1 3 6 0 0 0 0 .417 .222
Tara Schmitz 13 30 25 4 5 0 0 0 0 5 4 0 0 0 0 .333 .200
Michelle Anderson 15 55 46 8 8 1 0 0 2 8 14 1 0 0 0 .309 .174
Christy Reinwand 14 35 29 1 4 0 0 0 1 5 8 0 1 0 0 .265 .138
Mindy Mundt 8 10 8 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 4 0 0 0 1 .300 .125
Calynn Koerten 3 9 8 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 1 0 2 .125 .125
Mari Nakamura 8 10 10 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 .100 .100
Megan Maslowski 16 51 43 5 4 0 0 0 4 7 5 0 1 0 0 .220 .093
Abby Walton 11 26 20 6 1 0 0 0 1 4 10 1 1 0 1 .240 .050
Becky King 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Totals 16 466 406 65 92 15 5 2 39 49 93 3 8 0 11 .314 .227

Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Mindy Mundt 1 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
Becky King 2 1 0 0 8.2 7 5 3 2 13 2.42
Calynn Koerten 9 1 6 0 41.2 62 40 26 20 22 4.37
Tara Schmitz 10 1 7 0 49.1 65 47 31 36 24 4.40
Totals 16 3 13 0 99.2 134 92 60 58 59 4.21

Merrill Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Alyssa Hassel 16 58 53 9 21 4 1 0 6 2 7 0 3 0 0 .418 .396
Sam Schmeltzer 16 55 50 9 19 1 0 0 7 4 2 0 1 0 1 .426 .380
Leah Krueger 16 57 48 7 18 9 0 0 10 8 4 0 1 0 0 .464 .375
Amber Bushar 4 7 6 1 2 1 0 0 3 1 3 0 0 0 0 .429 .333
Samantha Gates 16 61 51 15 16 1 0 0 1 8 13 0 2 0 6 .407 .314
Laura Koehler 15 37 31 5 9 2 0 0 7 4 4 0 2 0 1 .371 .290
Lindsay Juhlke 13 46 45 5 13 4 2 0 5 1 9 0 0 0 1 .304 .289
Kelsie Hass 13 36 31 3 8 0 0 0 3 4 7 1 0 0 1 .361 .258
Steph Servi 13 41 37 5 8 2 0 0 1 4 6 0 0 0 0 .293 .216
Sarah Pfund 10 15 15 1 3 1 0 0 2 0 7 0 0 0 1 .200 .200
Holly Skic 7 10 7 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 .400 .143
Kali Kriewald 15 43 29 5 4 0 0 0 4 9 5 1 4 0 2 .359 .138
Ashley Bauman 4 11 9 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 4 1 0 0 0 .273 .111
Steph Skic 4 5 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 .400 .000
Sczygelski 2 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Steph Fischer 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Totals 16 488 421 67 123 25 3 0 49 51 78 3 13 0 13 .373 .292

Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Abby English 1 0 1 0 6.0 6 4 1 2 2 1.17
Sam Schmeltzer 15 11 4 0 101.0 98 54 24 10 69 1.66
Totals 16 11 5 0 107.0 104 58 25 12 71 1.64



Rhinelander Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Lela Rhode 16 54 46 11 16 2 0 0 12 5 4 1 2 0 1 .423 .348
Blaine Amstadt 16 53 45 16 15 8 0 0 7 3 12 5 0 0 3 .434 .333
Amy Stein 16 61 49 9 16 2 0 1 7 8 7 3 1 0 1 .450 .327
Ellen White 7 11 11 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 .273 .273
Elysa Counter 16 58 52 13 14 5 0 0 3 2 5 1 2 1 1 .304 .269
Liz Nelson 6 18 12 3 3 0 0 0 1 4 4 1 1 0 2 .471 .250
Lacey Thilmany 16 54 50 8 12 3 0 0 5 3 5 0 1 0 0 .283 .240
Christie Oestreich 16 52 47 5 11 2 0 1 13 2 8 0 3 0 2 .265 .234
Andrea Walkush 16 51 45 6 10 1 0 0 4 4 11 1 1 0 0 .300 .222
Brittany Detert 14 40 35 3 7 1 0 0 1 4 5 0 1 0 0 .282 .200
Kelsi Bishop 12 28 24 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 11 0 2 0 0 .077 .000
Angela Baron 3 4 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Coral Lane 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Totals 16 485 421 78 107 24 0 2 53 37 76 12 14 1 10 .331 .254

Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Blaine Amstadt 15 6 9 0 95.1 108 80 42 71 67 3.08
Angela Baron 2 0 1 0 8.0 11 9 4 5 2 3.50
Totals 16 6 10 0 103.1 119 89 46 76 69 3.12

Stevens Point Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Kariann Haluska 6 7 4 3 3 0 1 0 4 2 0 1 0 0 0 .857 .750
Rachel Roth 16 53 50 16 27 1 1 1 22 3 0 0 0 0 5 .566 .540
Alekna 3 5 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 3 1 0 0 0 0 .800 .500
Katie Maultra 16 68 57 26 28 6 1 4 27 10 3 0 0 1 0 .559 .491
Sam Henke 16 55 45 17 20 5 0 0 14 7 4 0 3 0 0 .519 .444
Molly Somers 9 8 7 3 3 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 3 .500 .429
Jen Flury 5 8 7 3 3 1 0 0 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 .500 .429
Sarah Petersen 16 65 48 19 19 1 1 0 12 5 2 1 11 0 1 .463 .396
Brittany Forrest 16 62 47 18 18 0 0 0 3 14 9 0 1 0 5 .525 .383
Brittany Lang 16 62 47 17 18 3 0 0 16 10 6 0 4 1 1 .483 .383
Jaycie Fritsch 16 60 51 21 19 2 0 2 16 7 4 0 0 2 0 .433 .373
Emily Haluska 12 33 32 7 10 0 0 0 10 1 1 0 0 0 1 .333 .313
Jenna Smith 16 46 38 8 11 2 0 0 5 6 5 0 2 0 4 .386 .289
Kryshak 3 7 7 5 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .286 .286
Karissa Scott 11 23 18 7 5 1 0 0 9 5 2 0 0 0 1 .435 .278
Steph Precourt 11 11 8 4 2 0 0 0 2 3 1 0 0 0 1 .455 .250
Sam Przybelski 6 12 9 1 2 1 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 1 .417 .222
Totals 16 585 477 176 191 23 5 7 147 80 41 3 21 4 23 .486 .400

Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Sam Przybelski 12 8 2 1 64.2 33 19 7 19 71 0.76
Karissa Scott 8 6 0 0 34.1 21 9 9 14 24 1.83
Totals 16 14 2 1 99.0 54 28 16 33 95 1.13



Wausau East Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Andee Keefe 15 42 38 7 13 0 0 0 1 3 1 0 1 0 1 .390 .342
Katie Sager 16 41 38 4 10 1 0 0 5 1 1 2 0 0 1 .317 .263
Brittney Hildebrandt 16 46 44 4 10 3 0 0 3 1 8 1 0 0 0 .261 .227
Cari Schwede 14 38 34 4 7 0 0 0 3 4 5 0 0 0 0 .289 .206
Sami Kurth 16 40 37 5 7 1 1 0 5 2 17 0 0 1 1 .225 .189
Tarissa Moss 16 39 32 3 4 0 0 0 1 6 16 1 0 0 0 .282 .125
Ashley Scheffler 11 18 17 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 9 0 0 0 0 .111 .059
Katie Pensinger 9 20 19 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 11 0 0 0 0 .100 .053
Erin Friedman 13 23 21 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 8 1 0 0 0 .130 .048
Jennifer Moquin 16 38 33 2 1 0 0 0 1 5 13 0 0 0 3 .158 .030
Katie Heil 10 17 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Julie Schneider 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 .667 .000
Amy Thompson 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Totals 16 366 332 34 55 6 1 0 19 26 104 6 1 1 6 .238 .166

Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Andee Keefe 1 0 1 0 4.0 8 11 2 8 3 3.50
Brittney Hildebrandt 12 0 3 0 34.1 82 89 35 44 14 7.14
Sami Kurth 15 0 12 0 45.1 115 156 61 80 18 9.42
Totals 16 0 16 0 83.2 205 256 98 132 35 8.20

Wausau West Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Lindsay Miller 16 68 64 18 29 3 1 0 8 3 4 1 0 0 2 .485 .453
Kelcie Wittman 16 63 54 11 23 5 0 0 9 3 7 1 5 0 1 .466 .426
Emily Edgerton 16 60 52 10 16 0 0 1 8 2 5 1 5 0 5 .345 .308
Kendra Pagel 16 64 55 14 16 0 0 0 11 6 2 1 2 0 3 .371 .291
Kayce Gessler 16 59 47 12 13 5 0 0 8 7 4 0 5 0 0 .370 .277
Malorie Diedrick 8 24 22 4 5 0 0 0 4 2 4 0 0 0 1 .292 .227
Stacey Kyle 12 43 36 5 8 1 0 0 2 6 4 0 1 0 1 .333 .222
Sarah McCulloch 10 24 20 4 4 1 0 0 1 3 2 1 0 0 0 .333 .200
Lacey Brinkmann 16 62 49 8 9 0 0 0 13 12 3 0 1 0 1 .344 .184
Kailie Boehm 16 59 55 6 10 1 0 0 10 1 10 1 1 1 0 .207 .182
Emily Koehler 6 18 17 3 3 0 0 0 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 .222 .176
Anna Kramer 4 5 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 .400 .000
Lindsay LaBarge 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Totals 16 549 474 97 136 16 1 1 76 47 50 7 20 1 14 .359 .287

Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Kayce Gessler 2 1 0 0 6.0 6 0 0 5 1 0.00
Sarah McCulloch 10 6 3 0 57.0 58 25 16 19 40 1.96
Kelcie Wittman 8 3 3 1 53.0 34 32 15 34 13 1.98
Totals 16 10 6 1 116.0 98 57 31 58 54 1.87



Wis. Rapids Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Heather Henke 2 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .500 .500
Ashley Steltenpohl 16 54 39 13 19 2 2 2 22 14 3 0 1 0 0 .623 .487
Megan Case 16 65 54 16 24 1 1 0 7 8 2 2 1 0 3 .531 .444
Becky Slattery 6 11 9 3 4 0 0 0 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 .545 .444
Rachel Akkerman 11 25 18 4 7 0 1 0 7 6 3 0 1 0 7 .542 .389
Betsy Case 11 31 23 5 8 2 0 0 6 6 5 0 2 0 0 .483 .348
Michelle Holberg 16 60 50 20 15 1 0 0 8 3 4 0 7 0 1 .340 .300
Hazel Ashbeck 15 48 43 10 12 0 0 0 5 4 6 0 0 1 1 .333 .279
Jessica McCarthy 16 49 41 13 11 2 0 0 5 7 7 1 0 0 1 .388 .268
Alisha Neinfeldt 15 47 37 6 9 0 0 0 7 8 3 1 1 0 1 .391 .243
Sam Eckes 11 37 31 9 7 1 1 0 9 6 4 0 0 0 0 .351 .226
Tiffany Millard 16 50 48 10 10 3 0 0 7 2 2 0 0 0 1 .240 .208
Elisha Paul 12 34 30 5 2 1 0 0 3 2 6 1 1 0 0 .152 .067
Totals 16 513 425 114 129 13 5 2 89 68 46 5 14 1 15 .405 .304

Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Betsy Case 1 0 0 0 1.0 2 1 0 1 0 0.00
Michelle Holberg 14 12 1 0 80.0 48 20 14 28 89 1.23
Megan Case 5 2 1 0 22.0 16 12 4 6 18 1.27
Totals 16 14 2 0 103.0 66 33 18 35 107 1.22


